
Tableau de rechargement 
38 Special 

 
PROJECTILE 

BULLET 
ETUI 
CASE 

AMORCAGE 
PRIMER 

POUDRE/POWDER 
VECTAN 

VITESSE 
2,5 m 

VELOCITY 
PRESSION 
PRESSURE NORMES CIP 

TYPE POIDS/weight 
TYPE 

CHARGE 

m/s f/s bars psi 

LONGUEUR PRESSION 
Crusher 

  Grammes grains Grammes grains Maxi Etui 
en mm 

Maxi en 
bars 

Speer 
JSP-FN 8.10 125.0 Norma CCI 500 Ba9 0.42 6.5 325.0 1066.0 1200 17400 29.34 1500 

Lynx 
coulé 
HR P-
915-
SWC 

9.30 144.0 Remington CCI 500 Ba10 0.24 3.7 275.0 902.0 1200 17400 29.34 1500 

Lynx 
coulé 
HR P-
915-
SWC 

9.30 144.0 Remington CCI 500 AS 0.24 3.7 255.0 836.0 750 10900 29.34 1500 

Lynx 
coulé 
HR P-
915-
SWC 

9.30 144.0 Remington CCI 500 A1 0.32 5.0 270.0 885.0 700 10100 29.34 1500 

Lynx 
coulé 
HR P-
915-
SWC 

9.30 144.0 Remington CCI 500 Ba9 0.44 6.8 320.0 1049.0 1000 14500 29.34 1500 

Norma 
Plomb 
RB-
Base 
plein 

10.20 158.0 Hirtenberger CCI 500 Ba10 0.25 3.8 270.0 885.0 1200 17400 29.34 1500 



 
Norma 
Plomb 
RB-
Base 
plein 

 
10.20 

 
158.0 

 
Hirtenberger 

 
CCI 500 

 
Ba9 

 
0.38 

 
5.8 

 
300.0 

 
984.0 

 
1000 

 
14500 

 
29.34 

 
1500 

Norma 
Plomb 
RB-
Base 
plein 

10.20 158.0 Hirtenberger CCI 500 A1 0.32 5.0 280.0 918.0 800 11600 29.34 1500 

SFM 
Blindé 10.20 158.0 SFM NCS 1113 Ba9 0.48 7.4 280.0 918.0 1200 17400 29.34 1500 

SPEER 
HP 10.20 158.0 Federal CCI 500 Ba9 0.34 5.2 270.0 885.0 1000 14500 29.34 1500 

SIERRA 
HP 

8360 
10.20 158.0 Norma CCI 500 A1 0.35 5.4 270.0 885.0 960 13900 29.34 1500 

SIERRA 
HP 

8360 
10.20 158.0 Norma CCI 500 AS 0.32 4.9 260.0 853.0 1000 14500 29.34 1500 

Norma 
RN 

Plomb 
10.20 158.0 Norma CCI 500 Ba9 0.40 6.0 290.0 951.0 850 13300 29.34 1500 

Norma 
RN 

Plomb 
10.20 158.0 Norma CCI 500 A1 0.38 5.8 290.0 951.0 810 11700 29.34 1500 

SFM-
Plomb 10.20 158.0 SFM NCS 1113 Ba10 0.25 3.9 245.0 803.0 850 13300 29.34 1500 
Lynx 
coulé 
HR no 
P 917 

10.20 158.0 Remington CCI 500 AS 0.22 3.4 250.0 820.0 720 10400 29.34 1500 

Lynx 
coulé 
HR no 
P 917 

10.20 158.0 Remington CCI 500 Ba9 0.37 5.7 310.0 1017.0 1100 15900 29.34 1500 



 
SFM 
1/2 

blindé 

 
10.35 

 
160.0 

 
SFM 

 
NCS 1113 

 
Ba9 

 
0.41 

 
6.3 

 
230.0 

 
754.0 

 
810 

 
11700 

 
29.34 

 
1500 

 


